2021: DKK 43,838 million

EBITDA (DKK million)

9,604
Growth

-13%
2021: DKK 10,992 million

Average # of employees

33,664
Growth

15%
2021: 29,375

Mkt. cap EoY (DKK billion)

134
Growth

-47%
EoY 2021: DKK 254 billion

Insights and highlights  The WDI companies   Corporate information  Financial report
Pro forma consolidation

10   William Demant Invest  •  Annual Report 2022

The pro forma consolidation is prepared
on the basis of average share of owner-
ship in the reported years (adjusted for
treasury shares). The market capitalisation
is prepared on the basis of share of
ownership end of period. In the market

capitalisation figures, William Demant
Invest’s debt to William Demant
Foundation is eliminated.

The “Other” category includes Vision RT
and administration costs. The comparable

numbers for Borkum Riffgrund 1, which
was divested during 2022, represent
Boston Holding’s proportional share of the
wind farm (50%) and William Demant

Invest’s share of ownership, until the
divestment of Borkum Riffgrund 1,
amounted to 19%.

Pro forma consolidation

Individual entities -
100%

William Demant Invest
A/S proportional share

  2022 2021  2022 2021
Employees, average
Demant A/S 19,239  16,866   11,274   9,593
Össur hf.   3,866   3,668   2,017  1,905
Vision RT Ltd.  267   256   238   228
Vitrolife AB   1,117   478   315  121
CellaVision AB  254   215   51   42
Revenio Group Oyj   194   167   29   19
Jeudan A/S  637   598   267   251
INVISIO AB  208   187   28   8
GN Store Nord A/S 7,871  6,919   28   -
Other 11   21   11   13
Total  33,664   29,375   14,258   12,180

Market capitalisation (DKK million)
Demant A/S (DKK 192.6/335.1)*   42,970   77,117   25,351   44,604
Össur hf. (DKK 33.6/42.3)  14,122  17,862   7,368   9,276
Vitrolife AB (SEK 186.2/560.0) 16,856   55,046   4,834   14,719
CellaVision AB (SEK 229.0/325.2)   3,652  5,631   728   1,122
Revenio Group Oyj (EUR 38.6/55.6)   7,659   11,032   1,232   1,451
Jeudan A/S (DKK 240.0/275.0) 13,304  15,244   5,582   6,396
INVISIO AB (SEK 164.6/163.8)*   4,958   5,297   828   413
GN Store Nord A/S (DKK 159.8/411.3)   20,450   52,530   2,195   -
Other  10,218   14,213   -1,109   3,294
Total 134,189   253,972   47,009   81,275

Parentheses show year-end share prices.
*Including the ownership of William Demant Foundation.
Other includes Net debt subtracted value of Vision RT and Pleo in 2022 and value of Vision RT, Founders and Borkum
Riffgrund 1 subtracted Net debt in 2021.

(DKK million)

Individual entities -
100%

William Demant Invest
A/S proportional share

  2022 2021  2022 2021
Revenue
Demant A/S 19,705  17,905   11,545   10,176
Össur hf.   5,090   4,524   2,653   2,344
Vitrolife AB 2,199   1,211   621   305
CellaVision AB  435   407   87   79
Revenio Group Oyj   721   586   108   67